
26 FEl»lUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 433 

Tariff Notice No. 1981 I 12-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

CH 
WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

C 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

1221 15.12.009 
1215 21.07.019 
1214 21.07.019 

10945 . 32. 09. 059 

10808 ! 32.13.011 

10891 

10893 

10895 

10892 

10894 
129 

16878 

10932 
1324 

10852 
10978 

10809 
10980 

10979 

1325 

10853 

10833 

205 
1289 

10896 

10854 

10855 
10494 

10856 

59289 
10880 
1304 

10858 

10825 

10045 
10082 

10923 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.115 
39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.069 
39.02.125 

39.02.125 

39.02.125 

39.07.299 
39.07.299 

40.08.039 

48.01.129 
48.05.001 
56.05.009 
58.05.011 

59.03.001 

59.04.001 
59.04.001 

59.08 

Goods 

Bis.cuitine C . . . . . . . . . . .. 
Procon-soya protein concentrate . . . . . . . . 
Sta-Pro-Soya protein concentrate . . . . . . . . 
Ty-PLY BN, a rubber to metal bonding agent for bonding natural and 

synthetic rubber compounds to metal during vulcanisation 
Wet on wet coloured pla~tic textile inks, peculiar for use in screen 

printing garments 
De-airex 506, a defoamer used to control foam on Fourdrinier an,d 

cylinder paper machines 
De-airex 1803, a pulp washing aid and black liquor defoamer designed 

to work on pulp washers 
De-airex 8134, a pulp washing aid and black liquor defoamer designed 

to work on pulp washers 
De-airex 540, a soluable oil-type defoamer used to control surface and 

internal foam on paper machines 
De-airex 8015, a water-based paper mill and screen room lotion defoamer 
Diadavin SW . . . . . . . . . . . . 
RF 163, a coconut fatty acid distilled, for use in making cosmetic and 

toiletry preparations 
Dehydag wax SX, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry preparations 
TEAG (a mixture of Triethanolamine glycol), peculiar for use as an 

activator used in chemical grouting solutions for rock and concrete 
water tightening 

Spenkel F78-50 M5, a polyurethane coating material . . . . 
Dear phenoxy resin P.K.H.H. (high molecular weight polyhydroxy 

ether), for use in the formulation of anti-corrosion coatings 
Rayon flocked PVC sheetings, 100%, for use in making clothing .. 
Latiseal A7734A and A7734AL, aqueous, fast drying, heat seal 

coatings, which can be applied by roller coater, flexographic or 
gravure means, for use in sealing a wide variety of substrates 

Meluderm ZW, heat resistant binder for leather finishing, an internally 
plasticized copolymer of low thermoplasticity 

Rocagil 1295, peculiar for use as a chemical grout for rock and concrete 
water tightening 

Teflon PEC, used to import anti redeposition, water absorption, soil 
and stain release properties to textile carpets at manufacturing stage 

Vinacryl 4039, a hard acrylic emulsion binder for clear and pigmented 
aqueous finishes on wood and chipboard 

Glasrock Porous plastic tubes . . . . . . . . • , 
"Monsato" spray guard polyurethane sheets, peculiar for use in making 

rain flaps for trucks 
Reflexite mocroprism retroreflective sheeting, when declared by a manu

facturer for use in making safety garments 
Tesa brand double sided adhesive tape, peculiar to use by printers for 

mounting stereos, electros, etc. 
Plastic spouts, when declared by a manufacturer for use in making caps 
Silicone sponge rubber strip to American 3A standard for food quality 

materials, for use in making gaskets for doors, manhole and cleaning 
covers on spray dryers and vibrofluid beds, etc. 

Rubber tread in ribbon form, threads lightly glued to stop tangles and 
uneven tensions in transport, for use in making covered rubber thread 
and narrow woven elastics 

Cardex board, peculiar for use in printing . . . . . . . . 
Number 150 fafrpleat pleating paper, 60 in. in width . . . . 
Polyester tufting yarn, peculiar for use in making dust mats . . . . 
Cotton conveyor tape, 50. 8 mm (2 in.) wide, two ply webb, peculiar for 

use on paper mill sheeter machines 
Paratex filter media of coir natural fibres spun into a high loft, inter

locking maze, bonded to scrim and sprayed with neoprene, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making air filter 
media 

Robion braided combirope . . . . . . . . . . 
Skipper monofilament PP seine net rope and sealead staple spun PP seine 

net rope 
Fabrics, excluding socking, impregnated with foam or cellular plastic 

materials, when declared: 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making fashion hand

bags ( excluding tour bags and college bags); or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers 

for making fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and college 
bags) 

NOTE-A fashion handbag is an article used in lieu of 
garment pockets and subject to frequent changes of material 
and style, designed to be carried in the hand, on the arm, or 
off the shoulder, wherein a person would carry cosmetics, 
change, purse, and such small personal items and measuring 
in combined length, breadth and height, not more than 90 cm 

Rates of Duty 

i--N~o-r_ma_l_r.:-

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

I<re.e* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

I 
15 

15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

99 

15 

15 


