THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/12-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		
				Normal	Pref.	R
'N	1221	15.12.009	Biscuitine C	Free*	Free*	
N N	1215	21.07.019 21.07.019	Procon-soya protein concentrate	Free*	Free*	
ĸ	10945	32.09.059	Ty-PLY BN, a rubber to metal bonding agent for bonding natural and	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
К	10808	32.13.011	synthetic rubber compounds to metal during vulcanisation Wet on wet coloured plastic textile inks, peculiar for use in screen	Free*	Free*	
к	10891	34.02.000	printing garments De-airex 506, a defoamer used to control foam on Fourdrinier and	Free*	Free*	
K	10893	34.02.000	cylinder paper machines De-airex 1803, a pulp washing aid and black liquor defoamer designed	Free*	Free*	
к	10895	34.02.000	to work on pulp washers De-airex 8134, a pulp washing aid and black liquor defoamer designed to work on pulp washers	Free*	Free*	
ĸ	10892	34.02.000	De-airex 540, a soluable oil-type defoamer used to control surface and internal foam on paper machines	Free*	Free*	
К	10894	34.02.000	De-airex 8015, a water-based paper mill and screen room lotion defoamer	Free*	Free*	
'N K	129 16878	34.02.000	Diadavin SW RF 163, a coconut fatty acid distilled, for use in making cosmetic and	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
ĸ	10932	38.19.079	toiletry preparations Dehydag wax SX, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry preparations	Free*	Free*	
'n	1324	38.19.079	TEAG (a mixture of Triethanolamine glycol), peculiar for use as an activator used in chemical grouting solutions for rock and concrete water tightening	Free*	Free*	
K K	10852 10978	39.01.005 39.01.005	Spenkel F78-50 M5, a polyurethane coating material Ucar phenoxy resin P.K.H.H. (high molecular weight polyhydroxy)	Free* Free*		
			ether), for use in the formulation of anti-corrosion coatings			
K K	10809 10980	39.01.115 39.02.025	Rayon flocked PVC sheetings, 100%, for use in making clothing Latiseal A7734A and A7734AL, aqueous, fast drying, heat seal coatings, which can be applied by roller coater, flexographic or	Free* Free*		
K	10979	39.02.025	gravure means, for use in sealing a wide variety of substrates Meluderm ZW, heat resistant binder for leather finishing, an internally	Free*		
N	1325	39.02.025	plasticized copolymer of low thermoplasticity Rocagil 1295, peculiar for use as a chemical grout for rock and concrete	Free*	Free*	
K	10853	39.02.025	water tightening Teflon PEC, used to import anti redeposition, water absorption, soil	Free*		
ĸ	10833	39.02.025	and stain release properties to textile carpets at manufacturing stage Vinacryl 4039, a hard acrylic emulsion binder for clear and pigmented aqueous finishes on wood and chipboard	Free*		
H N	205 1289	39.02.069 39.02.125	Glasrock Porous plastic tubes "Monsato" spray guard polyurethane sheets, peculiar for use in making	Free* Free*		
K	10896	39.02.125	rain flaps for trucks Reflexite mocroprism retroreflective sheeting, when declared by a manu-	Free*		
K	10854	39.02.125	facturer for use in making safety garments Tesa brand double sided adhesive tape, peculiar to use by printers for	Free*		
			mounting stereos, electros, etc.			ł
K K	10855 10494	39.07.299 39.07.299	Plastic spouts, when declared by a manufacturer for use in making caps Silicone sponge rubber strip to American 3A standard for food quality materials, for use in making gaskets for doors, manhole and cleaning covers on spray dryers and vibrofluid beds, etc.	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
К	10856	40.08.039	Rubber tread in ribbon form, threads lightly glued to stop tangles and uneven tensions in transport, for use in making covered rubber thread and narrow woven elastics	Free*	Free*	
.0.	59289	48.01.129	Cardex board, peculiar for use in printing	Free*	Free*	
K N	10880	48.05.001	Number 150 fairpleat pleating paper, 60 in. in width Polyester tufting yarn, peculiar for use in making dust mats	Free* Free*	Free*	
Ś	10858	58.05.011	Cotton conveyor tape, 50.8 mm (2 in.) wide, two ply webb, peculiar for	Free*	1100	
ĸ	10825	59.03.001	use on paper mill sheeter machines Paratex filter media of coir natural fibres spun into a high loft, inter- locking maze, bonded to scrim and sprayed with neoprene, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making air filter	Free*		
K	10045	59.04.001	media Robier breided combiners	Ence*		
X	10043	59.04.001	Skipper monofilament PP seine net rope and sealead staple spun PP seine	Free* Free*		
AK.	10923	59.08	net rope Fabrics, excluding socking, impregnated with foam or cellular plastic	Free*	Free*	
			 materials, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and college bags); or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers 			
			for making fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and college bags) NOTE—A fashion handbag is an article used in lieu of			
			garment pockets and subject to frequent changes of material and style, designed to be carried in the hand, on the arm, or off the shoulder, wherein a person would carry cosmetics			
	1		change, purse, and such small personal items and measuring in combined length, breadth and height, not more than 90 cm			